
Section 132.50  Revocation of Certification 

The Certifying State Agency may issue a written notice revoking certification during a certification period for any of the following: 

a)	Provider meets any of the grounds for termination set forth in 89 Ill. Adm. Code 140.16; 

b)	Provider being convicted of defrauding the medical assistance program under Article VIIIA of the Illinois Public Aid Code [305 ILCS 5/Art. VIIIA]; 

c)	Provider's certificate is suspended longer than one calendar year; or 

d)	Provider shows a consistent failure to correct deficiencies and maintain those corrections by scoring 74% or less during two consecutive recertification reviews or having less than 50% of its reviewed bills substantiated in two consecutive post-payment reviews.
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